







COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS – CEMIG

LISTED COMPANY - CNPJ 17.155.730/0001-64 - NIRE 31300040127

MARKET ANNOUNCEMENT

Media report on Cemig Telecom

In accordance with CVM Instruction 358 of January 3, 2002, as amended, **Cemig** (*Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais*), a listed company with securities traded on the stock exchanges of São Paulo, New York and Madrid, hereby **reports** to the Brazilian Securities Commission (CVM), the São Paulo Stock Exchange (BM&F Bovespa S.A.) and the market in general, **as follows:**

On April 10, 2015 Cemig's wholly-owned subsidiary Cemig Telecomunicações S.A. – **Cemig Telecom** published the following Market Announcement:

"We refer to the following news report in this month's *Exame* magazine:

" CEMIG TRANSACTION: Aims to raise funding from broadband
BROADBAND – 1 BILLION CASH INFLOW

Cemig Telecom, subsidiary of the Minas Gerais electricity utility, is preparing a transaction that could increase its cash position by one billion Reais.

The infrastructure for broadband internet services and the contracts with clients will be allocated in a new company that is being created ... "

We report that Cemig Telecom is evaluating opportunities to expand and add value to its operations; but at the present time no agreements have been reached.

Cemig Telecom reiterates its commitment to timely publication of all and any material information."

Belo Horizonte, April 10, 2015

Fabiano Maia Pereira

Chief Finance and Investor Relations Officer

Av. Barbacena 1200 Santo Agostinho 30190-131 Belo Horizonte, MG Brazil Tel.: +55 31 3506-5024 Fax +55 31 3506-5025